DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2019-939201

Rec:\$35.00

Total:\$35.00

12/06/2019 03:59 PM

RICHARDSON JONES & ESRAELIAN

Pgs=4

Assessor's Parcel Number: 1319-30-527-003 ptn

Recording Requested By And When Recorded Return To: ROBYN L. ESRAELIAN, Esq. Richardson, Jones & Esraelian 2660 W. Shaw, Suite 100 Fresno, CA 93711

Mail Tax Statements To: RIDGE SIERRA P.O. Box 859 Sparks, NV 89432



KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E07

QUITCLAIM DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, TERI GIBSON-MANANSALA and/or EMMANUEL MANANSALA,

hereby REMISE, RELEASE AND FOREVER QUITCLAIM to EMMANUEL MANANSALA AND TERI MANANSALA, Trustees of the EMMANUEL MANANSALA AND TERI MANANSALA, DECLARATION OF TRUST established (Chick II), 2019,

The following described real property in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada:

An undivided timeshare interest in that certain parcel of real property being more fully described in Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof.

Dated: October 11, 2019.

EMMANUEL MANANSALA

TERI GIBSON-MANANSALA

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF FRESNO)			1
On Od .//	2019, before me, red TERI GIBS	ROBYN (, ES, ON-MANANSALA	LACZIAIJ AND EMM	, Notary ANUEL
MANANSALA, who proved whose name(s) is/are subsc	l to me on the basis	s of satisfactory evide	ence to be the p	person(s)
he/she/they executed the sam signature(s) on the instrumen	te in his/her/their aut nt the person(s), or t	thorized capacity(ies),	and that by his/	her/their/
acted, executed the instrumen	t.			

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature Kosen & Gunelian

ROBYN L. ESRAELIAN
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA
COMMISSION # 2132551
FRESNO COUNTY
My Comm. Exp. Dec. 2, 2019

EXHIBIT "A" TO QUITCLAIM DEED

Resort: Ridge Sierra (Unit A2, Swing Season)

A timeshare estate comprising of:

PARCEL 1:

An undivided 1/51 interest in and to that certain condominium estate described as follows:

- (a) An undivided 1/6 interest as tenants in common, in and to the Common Area of Lot 20 of **Tahoe Village Unit No. 1**, as shown on the map recorded December 27, 1983, as Document No. 93406, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, and as said Common Area is shown on the Record of Survey of boundary line adjustment map recorded April 21, 1986, as Document No. 133713, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.
- (b) Unit No. A2 as shown and defined on said condominium map recorded as Document No. 93406, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.

PARCEL 2:

A non-exclusive easement for ingress and egress for use and enjoyment and incidental purposes over, on and through the Common Areas as set forth in said condominium map recorded as Document No. 93406, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, and as said Common Area is shown on the Record of Survey of boundary line adjustment map recorded as Document No. 133713, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.

PARCEL 3:

An exclusive right to the use of a condominium unit and the non-exclusive right to use the real property referred to in subparagraph (a) of Parcel 1, and Parcel 2 above, during one "Use Week" within the SWING "Use Season" as that term is defined in the First Amended Restated Declaration of Time Share Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for The Ridge Sierra, recorded as Document No. 134786, Official Records, Douglas County, State of Nevada (the "CC&R's"). The above-described exclusive and non-exclusive rights may be applied to any available unit in The Ridge Sierra project during said "Use Week" in the above-referenced "Use Season" as more fully set forth in the CC&R's.

Assessor's Parcel Number: 1319-30-527-003 ptn

	E OF NEVADA ARATION OF VALUE		
	Assessor Parcel Number(s)		^
1.	a) 1319-30-527-003 ptn		
	b)		\ \
	c)		\ \
	d)		\ \
			\ \
2.	Type of Property:		\ \
2.	a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam. Res.		~ \ \ \
		FOR RECORD	PAGE
	e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind'l	DATE OF RECO	
	g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home	NOTES:	unt of A
	i) Other Timeshare		00. 10. 10.
	· ·		
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	\$ 8,000	
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property)		
	Transfer Tax Value:	\$\$0.00	<u> </u>
	Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	\$\$0.00	<u> </u>
4.	If Exemption Claimed:		/ /
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, Sec	ction # /	the kanafit of the
	b. Explain Reason for Exemption: Transfer to a		
	grantors. No consideration was paid. Not	pursuant to a sale	
_	Partial Interest: Descented being transferred: 10	0.0.0	
٥.	Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: 10	<u>0.0</u> %	
(T)			A NDC 255 060 1NDC
	e undersigned declares and acknowledges, under per		
	5.110, that the information provided is correct to the		
	ported by documentation if called upon to substanti		
	ties agree that disallowance of any claimed exempti		lination of additional tax due, may
rest	ult in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at	t 1% per montn.	
Pursuar	nt to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointl	v and severally liab	le for any additional amount owed.
and the same of th	[20]	,	-
Signatu	ure SV WWW	Capacity	Grantor
_			
Signatu	ure	Capacity	
/	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GI	RANTEE) INFORMATION
	(REQUIRED)	MANIANGALA Tru	OUIRED) EMMANUEL MANANSALA AND TER stees of the EMMANUEL MANANSALA AND TER CLARATION OF TRUST established ທອນ ປຸງລຸດໆ
D	TERI GIBSON-MANANSALA AND	MANANSALA DEC	CLARATION OF TRUST established
76.	ame: EMMANUEL MANANSALA Pr	rint Name: Octo	Noer 11, 2019
		ddress: 5213 N. NA	INTUCKET AVE
City:		ity: FRESNO	7:02704
State: C	CA Zip: <u>93704</u> St	tate: <u>CA</u>	Zip: <u>93704</u>
COMP	ANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING		
70.	required if not the seller or buyer)		
Print No	DODALL BODAELIAN FOO	Escrow#	
	s: 2660 W. SHAW #100		
Address	S; 2000 W. SHAW #100		
Address City:	FRESNO State: CA		Zip: 93711